

Where's Charlie Competition Terms & Conditions

Where's Charlie – Foundation Day Social Media Competition Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions apply to the Where's Charlie – Foundation Day Social Media Competition. Information on how to enter and details on the prizes, as described in the Competition Rules, form part of these Terms and Conditions.

Promotor

- The promoter of the Where's Charlie Foundation Day Social Media Competition (the Competition) is Charles Sturt University, through its central social media team, and will be conducted via the University's official Facebook page (https://www.facebook.com/charlessturtuni). This page is owned and operated by Charles Sturt University (ABN: 83 878 708 551, CRICOS Provider 00005F Panorama Avenue, Bathurst, New South Wales 2795 (the University or CSU).
- 2. The Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Flickr, or any other entity other than Charles Sturt University. Please check the terms and conditions of use of any external entity used to enter this Competition. There is no entry form for this Competition, rather a post will posted on the Facebook page each Thursday for the month of July in celebration of Foundation Day, and each Thursday we will ask our Facebook community audience to guess How Many Charlie's They Spot in The Photo and Where the Photo Was Taken.

Competition Period

3. The Competition will run weekly over a 24 day period on a first in first served basis. The Competition will commence on Thursday 2nd July and run weekly until July 23rd.

Eligibility

- 4. There are no eligibility criteria for this Competition other than that entrants must currently reside in Australia. The Competition is open to our Australian Facebook community audience which includes current and former staff, students, alumni and community members.
- 5. CSU reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of Competition Entrants and to disqualify on any grounds the University considers reasonable in its absolute discretion any entrant who submits an entry to the Competition.

How to enter

- 6. To take part in the Where's Charlie Competition, simply follow the Charles Sturt University Facebook page and comment on the weekly Where's Charlie Competition post by answering:
 - a. How many Charlie characters you can spot in the image
 - b. Where the image in the post was taken.

Determination and announcement of winners and award of prizes

7. In relation to the Where's Charlie Competition:

- a. The first eligible entrant to comment and answer the questions on the Where's Charlie Competition correctly will win a Charles Sturt Hoodie. Prizes may be awarded for up to the first 5 correct entries.
- b. Winners will be judged by the CSU social media team who are CSU staff, on a first in first served basis.
- c. Where's Charlie Competition winners are only entitled to 1 (one) Charles Sturt hoodie.
- d. Winners will be contacted via Facebook and then a CSU staff member will coordinate the delivery of the prize.
- 8. Up to 5 (five) Charles Sturt hoodies may be awarded per weekly Where's Charlie Competition.
- 9. If any prize (or any part of a prize) is unavailable, CSU, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute the prize (or that part of the prize) with a prize to the equal value and/or specification.
- CSU reserves the right to award a lesser number or no awards if the eligibility criterion is not met
- 11. All prize items awarded for the Where's Charlie Competition are valued inclusive of GST and CSU takes no responsibility for any variation in item values. Any tax payable as a result of a prize being awarded or received will be the winner's responsibility. Prizes are not transferable or redeemable for cash.
- 12. To claim their prize, winners must contact CSU via email to social@csu.edu.au

